
210 N. Park Ave 

Winter Park, FL 

32789 

P O  Drawer 200 

Winter Park, FL 

32790 0200 

Tel  407 740 8575 
Fax  407 740 0613 

t r n i e t m i n c  c o r n  

ORIGINAL 
May 23,2000 

Via Overnight Delivery 

Ms. Blanca Bayo, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0870 

RE: Clear World Communications Corporation 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

Enclosed, please find one original and three (3) copies of a revision for Clear World 
Communications Corporation. The purpose of this filing is to include additional 
Rate Plan Services. The Company respectfully requests an effective date of May 
25,2000. 

The following revised pages are attached: 

2"d Revised Sheet 2 
Original Sheets 35 - 38 

Please acknowledge the receipt of this filing by date stamping the extra copy of this 
cover letter and returning it to me in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope 
which has been provided for this purpose. 

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed material, please do not hesitate to 

Updates Check Sheet 
Rate Plan for Additional Service 

) 740-8575. Thank you for your assistance in this matter, 

Consultant to Clear World Communications Corporation 

Enclosures 

TMF/hb 

cc: Michael Mancuso - Clear World 7 ,  :. .; 4 . i.1, . 

file: 



OR I GI NAL 
CLEAR WORLD COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION Florida Tariff No. 1 

2"d Rev. Page 2 
Cancels Original Page 2 

CHECK SHEET 

This tariff contains Sheets, as listed below, each of which is effective as of the date shown on each 
sheet. Original and revised pages as named below comprise all changes from the original tariff. 

PAGE 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

REVISION 
0 rig i n a 1 
2nd Rev. * 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 

PAGE 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
32.1 
32.2 
32.3 
32.4 
32.5 
32.6 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

REVISION 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
lst Rev. 
lst Rev. 
Original * 
Original * 
Original * 
Original * 

* - indicates those pages includes with this filing 

ISSUED: May 24,2000 EFFECTIVE: May 25,2000 

ISSUED BY: Michael Mancuso, Chief Executive Officer 
3100 S. Harbor Blvd., Suite 300 
Santa Ana, California 92704 TMS: FLinnnz 



CLEAR WORLD COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION Florida Tariff No. 1 
Original Sheet 35 

SECTION 4.0 - RATE SCHEDULES, (CONT'D.) 

4.16 Clear World Plan MR9 

4.16.1 Outbound 1+ Service 

Clear World MR9 1+ Outbound Service is available to residential Subscribers who 
originate direct dialed calls over standard customer-provided switched access lines. 
Calls are billed in one (1) minute increments after an initial minimum call duration 
of one (1) minute. Intrastate service is offered in conjunction with interstate 
offerings. 

(A) Rates 

(1) Per Minute Rate: 
InterLATA $0.1000 
Intra L A T A $0.1000 

(2) Monthly Service Charge: $3.95 

4.16.2 800 Service 

Clear World MR9 800 Service is available to residential Subscribers for terminating 
calls to switched access lines provided by the Subscriber. Call charges are billed to 
the Subscriber and not to the party originating the call. Calls are billed in one (1) 
minute increments after an initial minimum call duration of one (1) minute. A 
monthly service fee applies per account. Intrastate service is offered in conjunction 
with interstate service. 

(A) Rates 

(1) Per Minute Rate: 
InterLATA 
IntraLATA 

(2) Monthly Service Fee: 

$0.1000 
$0.1000 

$3.95 

ISSUED: May 24,2000 
ISSUED BY: 

EFFECTIVE: May 25,2000 
Michael Mancuso, Chief Executive Officer 
3100 S. Harbor Blvd., Suite 300 
Santa Ana, California 92704 TMS: FLiOOO2 



CLEAR WORLD COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION Florida Tariff No. 1 
Original Sheet 36 

SECTION 4.0 - RATE SCHEDULES, (CONT’D.) 

4.16 Clear World Plan MR9, (Cont’d.) 

4.16.3 Travel Service 

(N) 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Clear World MR9 Travel Service is available to residential Subscribers for placing 
long distance calls over the Company’s service while away from home or office. Call 
charges are billed the Subscriber’s Travel Card account or to the Subscriber’s 
presubscribed account service. Calls are billed in one (I)  minute increments after an 
initial minimum call duration of one (1) minute. 

There is a $0.30 surcharge for all calls made with a calling card from pay phones. 
There is no surcharge for calls not made from pay phones. 

(A) Rates 

Per Minute Rate: $0.35 I 
gv) 

ISSUED: May 24,2000 
ISSUED BY: 

EFFECTIVE: May 25,2000 
Michael Mancuso, Chief Executive Officer 
3100 S. Harbor Blvd., Suite 300 
Santa Ana, California 92704 TMS; FLiOOO2 



CLEAR WORLD COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION Florida Tariff No. 1 
Original Sheet 37 

SECTION 4.0 - RATE SCHEDULES, (CONT'D.) 

4.17 Clear World Plan MRlO 

4.17.1 Outbound 1+ Service 

Clear World MRlO 1+ Outbound Service is available to residential Subscribers who 
originate direct dialed calls over standard customer-provided switched access lines. 
Calls are billed in one (1) minute increments after an initial minimum call duration 
of one (1) minute. Intrastate service is offered in conjunction with interstate 
offerings. 

(A) Rates 

(1) Per Minute Rate: 
InterLATA 
IntraLATA 

(2) Monthly Service Charge: 

$0.0700 
$0.0700 

$5.95 

4.17.2 800 Service 

Clear World MRlO 800 Service is available to residential Subscribers for terminating 
calls to switched access lines provided by the Subscriber. Call charges are billed to 
the Subscriber and not to the party originating the call. Calls are billed in one (1) 
minute increments after an initial minimum call duration of one (1) minute. A 
monthly service fee applies per account. Intrastate service is offered in conjunction 
with interstate service. 

(A) Rates 

(1) Per Minute Rate: 
InterLATA 
IntraLATA 

(2) Monthly Service Fee: 

$0.0700 
$0.0700 

$5.95 

gu) 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

ISSUED: May 24,2000 
ISSUED BY: 

EFFECTIVE: May 25,2000 
Michael Mancuso, Chief Executive Officer 
3100 S. Harbor Blvd., Suite 300 
Santa Ana, California 92704 TMS: FLiODOZ 



CLEAR WORLD COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION Florida Tariff No. 1 
Original Sheet 38 

SECTION 4.0 - RATE SCHEDULES, (CONT‘D.) 

4.17 Clear World Plan MRlO, (Cont’d.) 

4.17.3 Travel Service 

Clear World MRlO Travel Service is available to residential Subscribers for placing 
long distance calls over the Company’s service while away from home or office. Call 
charges are billed the Subscriber’s Travel Card account or to the Subscriber’s 
presubscribed account service. Calls are billed in one (1) minute increments after an 
initial minimum call duration of one (1) minute. 

There is a $0.30 surcharge for all calls made with a calling card from pay phones. 
There is no surcharge for calls not made from pay phones. 

(A) Rates 

Per Minute Rate: $0.35 

(N) 
I 
I 
I 

ISSUED: May 24,2000 
ISSUED BY: 

EFFECTIVE: May 25,2000 
Michael Mancuso, Chief Executive Officer 
3100 S. Harbor Blvd., Suite 300 
Santa Ana, California 92704 TMS: FLi0002 


