ORIGINAL

May 23, 2000 Via Overnight Delivery

210 N. Park Ave.

Winter Park, FL

32789

Ms. Blanca Bayo, Director

Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0870

P.O. Drawer 200

Winter Park, FL

32790-0200

RE: **Clear World Communications Corporation**

Dear Sir/Madam:

Tel: 407-740-8575

Fax: 407-740-0613

tmi@tminc.com

Enclosed, please find one original and three (3) copies of a revision for Clear World Communications Corporation. The purpose of this filing is to include additional Rate Plan Services. The Company respectfully requests an effective date of May 25, 2000.

The following revised pages are attached:

2nd Revised Sheet 2

Updates Check Sheet

Original Sheets 35 - 38

Rate Plan for Additional Service

Please acknowledge the receipt of this filing by date stamping the extra copy of this cover letter and returning it to me in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope which has been provided for this purpose.

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed material, please do not hesitate to contact me at (407) 740-8575. Thank you for your assistance in this matter,

Sincerely

Consultant to Clear World Communications Corporation

COM**ECR** PAL RGO

SER

Enclosures

TMF/hb

cc:

Michael Mancuso - Clear World file: Clear World - FL

tms: PLi0002D

Sadd MAY 23 EM S. 27

REAU OF RECORDS

NOITARTE DE SU MOISIVIL DE SU MOISIV

ORIGINAL

CLEAR WORLD COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION

Florida Tariff No. 1 2nd Rev. Page 2 Cancels Original Page 2

CHECK SHEET

This tariff contains Sheets, as listed below, each of which is effective as of the date shown on each sheet. Original and revised pages as named below comprise all changes from the original tariff.

PAGE	REVISION	PAGE	REVISION
1	Original	26	Original
2	2 nd Rev. *	27	Original
3	Original	28	Original
4	Original	29	Original
5	Original	30	Original
6	Original	31	Original
7	Original	32	Original
8	Original	32.1	Original
9	Original	32.2	Original
10	Original	32.3	Original
11	Original	32.4	Original
12	Original	32.5	Original
13	Original	32.6	Original
14	Original	33	1st Rev.
15	Original	34	1st Rev.
16	Original	35	Original *
17	Original	36	Original *
18	Original	37	Original *
19	Original	38	Original *
20	Original		
21	Original		
22	Original		
23	Original		
24	Original		
25	Original		

^{* -} indicates those pages includes with this filing

ISSUED: May 24, 2000

EFFECTIVE: May 25, 2000

ISSUED BY:

Michael Mancuso, Chief Executive Officer

3100 S. Harbor Blvd., Suite 300 Santa Ana, California 92704

TMS: FLi0002

SECTION 4.0 - RATE SCHEDULES, (CONT'D.)

4.16 Clear World Plan MR9

(N)

4.16.1 Outbound 1+ Service

Clear World MR9 1+ Outbound Service is available to residential Subscribers who originate direct dialed calls over standard customer-provided switched access lines. Calls are billed in one (1) minute increments after an initial minimum call duration of one (1) minute. Intrastate service is offered in conjunction with interstate offerings.

(A) Rates

(1) Per Minute Rate:

InterLATA \$0.1000 IntraLATA \$0.1000

(2) Monthly Service Charge: \$3.95

4.16.2 800 Service

Clear World MR9 800 Service is available to residential Subscribers for terminating calls to switched access lines provided by the Subscriber. Call charges are billed to the Subscriber and not to the party originating the call. Calls are billed in one (1) minute increments after an initial minimum call duration of one (1) minute. A monthly service fee applies per account. Intrastate service is offered in conjunction with interstate service.

(A) Rates

(1) Per Minute Rate:

InterLATA \$0.1000 IntraLATA \$0.1000

(2) Monthly Service Fee: \$3.95

(N)

ISSUED: May 24, 2000

EFFECTIVE: May 25, 2000

ISSUED BY: Michael Mancuso, Chief Executive Officer 3100 S. Harbor Blvd., Suite 300

Santa Ana, California 92704

(N)

(N)

SECTION 4.0 - RATE SCHEDULES, (CONT'D.)

4.16 Clear World Plan MR9, (Cont'd.)

4.16.3 Travel Service

Clear World MR9 Travel Service is available to residential Subscribers for placing long distance calls over the Company's service while away from home or office. Call charges are billed the Subscriber's Travel Card account or to the Subscriber's presubscribed account service. Calls are billed in one (1) minute increments after an initial minimum call duration of one (1) minute.

There is a \$0.30 surcharge for all calls made with a calling card from pay phones. There is no surcharge for calls not made from pay phones.

(A) Rates

Per Minute Rate:

\$0.35

ISSUED: May 24, 2000

ISSUED BY:

Michael Mancuso, Chief Executive Officer

3100 S. Harbor Blvd., Suite 300 Santa Ana, California 92704

EFFECTIVE: May 25, 2000

SECTION 4.0 - RATE SCHEDULES, (CONT'D.)

4.17 Clear World Plan MR10

(N)

4.17.1 Outbound 1+ Service

Clear World MR10 1+ Outbound Service is available to residential Subscribers who originate direct dialed calls over standard customer-provided switched access lines. Calls are billed in one (1) minute increments after an initial minimum call duration of one (1) minute. Intrastate service is offered in conjunction with interstate offerings.

(A) Rates

(1) Per Minute Rate:

InterLATA \$0.0700 IntraLATA \$0.0700

(2) Monthly Service Charge:

\$5.95

4.17.2 800 Service

Clear World MR10 800 Service is available to residential Subscribers for terminating calls to switched access lines provided by the Subscriber. Call charges are billed to the Subscriber and not to the party originating the call. Calls are billed in one (1) minute increments after an initial minimum call duration of one (1) minute. A monthly service fee applies per account. Intrastate service is offered in conjunction with interstate service.

(A) Rates

(1) Per Minute Rate:

InterLATA \$0.0700 IntraLATA \$0.0700

(2) Monthly Service Fee:

\$5.95

ISSUED: May 24, 2000

EFFECTIVE: May 25, 2000

ISSUED BY:

Michael Mancuso, Chief Executive Officer 3100 S. Harbor Blvd., Suite 300

Santa Ana, California 92704

SECTION 4.0 - RATE SCHEDULES, (CONT'D.)

4.17 Clear World Plan MR10, (Cont'd.)

(N)

4.17.3 Travel Service

Clear World MR10 Travel Service is available to residential Subscribers for placing long distance calls over the Company's service while away from home or office. Call charges are billed the Subscriber's Travel Card account or to the Subscriber's presubscribed account service. Calls are billed in one (1) minute increments after an initial minimum call duration of one (1) minute.

There is a \$0.30 surcharge for all calls made with a calling card from pay phones. There is no surcharge for calls not made from pay phones.

(A) Rates

Per Minute Rate:

\$0.35

(N)

ISSUED: May 24, 2000 ISSUED BY: M

Michael Mancuso, Chief Executive Officer

3100 S. Harbor Blvd., Suite 300 Santa Ana, California 92704

TMS: FLi0002

EFFECTIVE: May 25, 2000